
UNIVERZITA KARLOVA

hygieny

Evaluation of effectiveness of social marketing tools

for healthy lifestyle support

B

Praha, 2018



2

doc. MUDr. CSc.

UK

obhajoby:



3

V Praze dne 28. 8



4

a

doc. MUDr.

mi v y.

,

a Mgr.



5

Obsah
............................................................................................................ 7

1 ............................................................... 8

1.1 .................................................................................... 8

2 ...................................................................................... 9

2.1 ................................ 10

3 .............................................................................. 11

3.1 .................................................... 12

3.2 .................................................................. 13

3.3 ....................................................................... 13

............................................. 14

................................................... 15

.................................................... 15

............................................... 16

4 - ................. 16

4.1

a ......................................................................... 17

4.2 ................................................................. 17

5 ...................................... 19

5.1 ......................... 19

....................................................................... 19

............................ 19

6 ........................................ 20

6.1 ............................................. 20

6.2 ........................................................ 20

6.3 ............................................................. 21



6

7 ....................................................... 21

8 ............................................. 22

8.1 ........................................................................ 22

8.2 ......................................................................... 23

9 .......................................................................... 24

10 Pro ................................................................. 26

10.1 ............................. 27

10.2 ............................. 29

10.3 ............................................................. 29

11 .................................................................................. 30

11.1 ............................................................................. 30

11.2 ................................................................... 30

11.3 Charakteristika souboru ........................................................... 31

11.4 .............................................................................. 31

11.5 .................................................................. 33

11.6 Diskuse..................................................................................... 41

.......................................................................................................... 43

Souhrn ....................................................................................................... 46

Summary ................................................................................................... 47

.......................................................................... 48

.............................................................. 51

............................................................................................ 51

....................................................................................................... 52



7

pr marketing

na podporu zdrav ho stylu jsem si vybral

profe o tuto problematik

v

a

. P

, povede to k

,

a

jejich neuspokojivou konzumaci.

,

oblasti

i -

- ze



8

1

styl

z 30 se odhaduje na 20 %

pro

Kultura,

statkem pro

za

na v lidech a v jejich vztahu

ke v

k

1.1
ylem se v zejm

z

atd. Z

obyvat



9

ke

v

a

s. 27). V alternativami a mezi

u k

a 2010, s. 54).

2

PZ

PZ

ve

. K



10

v

, s. 132

jen s

pak resort

esty, jak je

podpo

2.1
V SZ P

na

PZ usilu

roli v

Pomoci lidem s

Pomoci



11

3

V

-

i

.

a da

zde

pro .

O si vyhledat

a ,



12

tomto

a

3.1

jeji

i

programu,

o



13

3.2

na

a

.

praxi

V

dle

dota projekty

: http://zdravotnigramotnost.cz/).

je v

a

3.3

http://zdravotnigramotnost.cz/


14

na

i

-

o

for public health managers and

practitioners 2014, s. 4)

Zdroj: Social marketing guide for public health managers and practitioners,

ECDC, 2014, s. 4



15

a ,

marketing guide for public health managers and practitioners 2014, s. 5)

Fak

(Social marketing guide for public managers and practitioners 2014, s. 5)

nce), Audience Segmentation

Insight -

k - chceme-

i

-

- intervence

-



16

na . Specific -

-

Achievable - -

- v tervence.

Mix -

(Social marketing guide for public managers and practitioners 2014, s. 7 13)

marketingu

K

a

v v oblasti

se s

(Social marketing guide for public managers

and practitioners 2014, s. 16)

4 - (SZO)

roce 1948 podporuje

pro

( s.11)



17

tiky a k

pro

pro 2 2013, s. 3)

4.1
a

z

2020, s.5)

4.2
z

a ,

(z oblasti

p oblasti zdr

, d

21.

o

vatelstva.



18

jeden z

v

Na

a

z

Zdroj: NS 2020



19

5

) v Praze

je M

Z

a

ochrany a

5.1

7.

Podpora k

Ke roce

k

obyvatelstva a z

u



20

z

6

pro republiky 2012. T

pro

k

Za

. Tato publikace

na et al. 2016, s. 101)

6.1 e
V souladu s SZO) a s

souvislosti s

6.2

kojence je v

a



21

6.3

a

7

-2014

vala konzumaci zeleniny a ovoce

u -

- - -

24-35

v

v

et al.

2016, s. 58-59)

6-11 , na 9 -

et al. 2017, s. 106-108)

V roce 2007 byla provedena studie k

(Praha, Brno)



22

98,7 %, 10 %.

56,7 % DDD),

(PUFA) 48,6 % DDD, 10 % DDD SAFA

29,7 % DDD k

25 %, 10 %, z

a s g, 10

g).

S

ug/den (norma je

5 ug/den), 10 ug/den.

S nedostatkem vitaminu D je spojeno riziko

, prezentace)

V

a

. B

,

a et al. 2012, s. 58 60, 2013, s. 150 152).

8 F

8.1 V

( s. 60).



23

Z

a

. ( , prezentace)

8.2

se

do

tu

ve -6 let, 7-10 let,

11-14 let, 15-

- 25 %. Dne 1. 9. 2015

vstoupila v

ke

Od roku 2007 do roku 2014 byly provedeny

pro

v nadbytku nebo nedostatku v

e .

Za rizikov

a



24

cukr (disacharid nebo monosacharid), proto

v 6 g na den).

ml

je v

a v

2015, s. 82-84, 2016, s. 2-3)

9

je v

jsou uvedeny

K

Program zahrnuje projekt Z projekt Z

C

a oblasti podpory

a

a



25

www.viscojis.cz,

konzumace potravin. Tyto

potravinami a jak

nakupovat.

Tento projekt vznikl

v Praze

a

a nutri

, prezentace)

V m

v

a

v

na

, prezentace)

www.viscojis.cz


26

Ve dnech 19. v

bylo

)

tou

do nich

o

z

, s. 99)

10

V roce 2013 vyh

p



27

Masarykovy

Univerzity Brno.

a

po

s . R

v

a

10.1
Na

:

1.

a

2.

a

program s

3.

a

4.

k

5.

k



28

6.

do

7.

a

8.

9.

10.

1.

2.

a

do funkce konzultanta pro uvedenou oblast.

3.

a ,

on-

na

1. oblasti

2.

a ke

3.

ve , s. 202-

204)



29

http://pav.rvp.cz/

.

Bylo

(2016)

2016, s. 204)

10.2

souladu s

Je nu

na

(70 ve

10.3
,

o

http://pav.rvp.cz/


30

oblasti

,

,

11

11.1
srozumitelnosti

-

- ze

11.2 Metodika
1). Tento dot

na

poskytnuty u - ve

ho ho u v Praze. D pyramida

se vztahoval k pyramidy.

nesrozumitelnost (

)

zda tyto pyramidy respondenty

zaujaly. Praze 10

v

ch . Bylo rozd



31

11.3 Charakteristika souboru
v

.

11.4

version 3.1 a Epidata Analysis version 2.2.3.187. Pro

dat byl v

z



32



33

11.5
s

nesetkalo. se

s Pyramidou setkali v to bylo

u

nebo v

zam

(2,3% %) ne .

(32,6%) uvedlo, 24

EpiData Analysis Graph

Pokud ano, kde?
televize internet jinde

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

2

9

10

12

2

9

6



34

(27,9%) (7%)

obejdeme, byla ,

amidy

a

8

Na

a

EpiData Analysis Graph

ano nevi ne

25

20

15

10

5

0

28

24

6

22

6



35

, a

velikosti porce u 4. patra.



36

2



37

-

Principu

30

-pyramida,

EpiData Analysis Graph

ano nevi ne

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

44

30

1

9

2



38

3



39

33

9

a 4 respondenti (4,7%)

velikosti

pro

pyramidou.

EpiData Analysis Graph

ano nevi ne

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

33

26

9

14

4



40

zaujala.

35

( a jeden z

4 respondenty (4,7%) by pyramida

nemotivovala a jeden z

se jednalo

v

EpiData Analysis Graph

ano nevi ne

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

23

35

11
13

4



41

11.6 Diskuse
Z

v 58,1 % se

s

(41,9 %) kalo.

,

32,6 % 7,9 % 7 %

, 25,6 % , 7 % , .

8,4 %

30,2 % 10,5 %

16,3 % ,7 % respondent o. Tyto

pro

, 6,7 %

40,7 % 2,8 % 5,1 %

,7 % respondent

hmotnosti.



42

u lty

Masarykovy univerzity

v i

k pro

ou populaci P projektu Pohyb

a .

k . Potravinov pyramida Ministerstva

z roku 2005 a Zd

z: http://viscojis.cz/teens/) jsou

z: http://fzv.cz/pyramida-fzv/)

z: http://healthyplate.eu/cz/) z

2018, s. 40 42).

de

a pokud bude mohla

http://viscojis.cz/teens/
http://fzv.cz/pyramida-fzv/
http://healthyplate.eu/cz/


43

V

populace ,

za

k

a

od

ve

na

ke

ke

S setkalo pouze 58,1

a

p

60,5

P



44

Tato pyramida

Z

motivovala ( )

konzumace potravin z

jako Pyramidy

pro . ,

na

i

jedn druh



45

zm

dispozici

gynekologic



46

pro

prezentace aktivit S

zdravotn a S v

a

pro

byl spolu s y

s na Praze

10 ch



47

The aim of this bachelor thesis was to evaluate effectiveness of the Food

Pyramid for Children - an educational material elaborated by the National Institute

of Public Health (NIPH) - in terms of its understanding by parents of children

attending the kindergarten in Prague 10.

The content of the theoretical part of this thesis cover the definition of the

concepts of healthy lifestyle, health promotion, health education, social marketing

and presentation of WHO and NIPH activities in the field of health promotion and

health education. Furthermore, nutritional recommendations for the population

of the Czech Republic and intervention programmes promoting healthy nutrition in

children in the Czech Republic are presented.

The subject of the research part is the evaluation of parents understanding of

the contents of leaflets on food pyramid using the questionnaire including leaflets

with food pyramid for children. This questionnaire evaluates the comprehensibility

of the individual parts of these leaflets and parents motivation to use this instrument

in order to change the dietary habits in their children. Findings of the survey will

serve as the feedback to authors of leaflets and enable adding the relevant

information based on the comments from parents.
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